Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the
affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased be pleased to
pass and order directing respondent No 1 to deposit/furnish surety for a sum of Rs.
1,87,50,000/- (Rupees one Crore Eighty Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand) forthwith, and
in the event of his failure order attachment before judgment in respect of the schedule
property i.e. all that flat having built up area of 2414 Sq. Feet including the common
areas and balconies and bearing No 402, situated in South wing of Krishe valley,